Data Sheet
DS/TTH300-EN
 Head mounted Temperature Transmitter
TTH300
HART,
Pt100 (RTD), thermocouples,
galvanic isolation
 Input

Customer specific model acc. to NL no. (please specify) Z9
Accessories
Catalog No. Code
Snap-on fixing set for 35 mm rail pack with 10 pcs. 3KXT231310L0001
acc. to EN 60175 (incl. fixing screw)
1) Not available with Explosion Protection code L1, L2, R1, R2
Head mounted Temperature Transmitter TTH300 DS/TTH300-EN
HART, Pt100 (RTD), thermocouples, galvanic isolation
14
9 Order form configuration
Information on customer-specific configuration of temperature transmitter TTH300.
Configuration Selection
Number of sensors  1 sensor (standard)       2 sensors
Measurement type
(for 2-sensor selection only)
 Redundancy/sensor backup
 Sensor drift monitoring  .....°C / K Sensor drift differential    ....s time limit for drift overshoot
 Differential measurement: Zero point where Ia = 4 mA
 Differential measurement: Zero point where Ia = 12 mA
Mean
DIN IEC 60 751
JIS C1604-81
MIL-T-24388
DIN 43760
Cu
RTD  Pt10  Pt50  Pt100 (standard)
 Pt200  Pt500  Pt1000
 Pt10  Pt50  Pt100
 Pt10  Pt50  Pt100  Pt200  Pt1000
 Ni50  Ni100  Ni120  Ni1000
 Cu10  Cu100
 Linear
Resistance
measurement
 0 … 500 Ω
 0 … 5000 Ω
IEC 584
DIN 43710
ASTME 988
Thermocouple
 Type K Type J Type N Type R Type S  Type T
Type E Type B
Type L Type U
Type C Type D
 Linear voltage
measurement
 -125 mV … 125 mV
 -125 mV … 1100 mV
Sensor circuit
(for RTD + resistance measurement only)
2-wire  3-wire (standard) 4-wire
2-wire circuit: Compensation of sensor-wire resistance max. 100 Ω
 Sensor 1: ..........Ω    Sensor 1: ..........Ω
Reference junction
(for thermocouples only)
 Internal (for standard thermocouple, except type B)  no (TC type B)
 External/temp.:.......°C
Measuring range Measurement start: .......... (Standard: 0)
Measurement end: .......... (Standard: 100 )
Unit  Celsius (standard) Fahrenheit Rankine Kelvin
Characteristic behaviour  rising 4...20mA (standard)                            falling 20....4mA
Failure signalisation  Overrange/22 mA (standard)
 Underrange/3.6 mA
Damping (T63)  Off (standard)  Seconds (1 sec. … 100 sec.)
Sensor number  Sensor 1................  Sensor 2................
Resistor value at 0°C / Ro
Callendar van Dusen coefficient A
Callendar van Dusen coefficient B
Callendar van Dusen coefficient C
(optional for RTD/Pt sensors only)
Sensor 1: Ro: ................ Sensor 2: Ro: ................
 A: …......... A: ….........
 B: …......... B: ….........